FORM PTO-1595	3-2008	LE U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellaries.	27901	hed original docum	ent or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving	
1) EDWARD K.Y. JUNG	]	_	
2) ERIC C. LEUTHARDT 3) ROYCE A. LEVIEN	Name: SE	ARETE LLC	
4) ROBERT W. LORD	Internal Ad	dress:	
5) MARK A. MALAMUD 6) JOHN D. RINALDO, JR.			
7) LOWELL L. WOOD, JR.		<del></del>	
A STATE OF THE STA			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Add	ress: <u>1756 – 114<sup>TH</sup> A</u>	VF SF #110
X Assignment Merger			(V.C. O.C., # 110
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: BELL	EVUE	State WA
Execution Dates:	Zip: 98004	·	
1) AUGUST 28, 2008 5) AUGUST 15, 2008 2) AUGUST 25, 2008 6) AUGUST 28, 2008			Vac VNa
3) <u>SEPTEMBER 26, 2008</u> 7) <u>AUGUST 16, 2008</u>	Additional names	& addresses attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No
4) <u>AUGUST 21, 2008</u>			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	·		
,		P. C	No. of TOTAL
If this document is being filed the execution date		ew application, 1 is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent I	No(s).	
12/221,197			A 3
Additional numbers attach	led? Ves	<u>X</u> No	on Transaction
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total numb	er of applications and	d 1
-	paterits inve	olved	<u>.l</u>
Name: SEARETE LLC	+		
Internal Address: <u>CLARENCE T. TEGREENE</u>	7. Total Fee (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$40
	· ·	•	
	X Enclos		
Street Address: 1756 – 114 <sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., # 110	Author	rized to be charged to	o deposit account
City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98004	8. Deposit acc	count number:	<del>\</del>
Oity. Delievee State. VVA Zii : 30004	,	18/82/2008 MJAMA1	00000053 12221197
	502857	01 FC:8021	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		40.00 <u>0</u> 0
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is tru	ue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	_	,	1
JAMES J. NAMIKI		0/29	10%
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture	— H bi	ate
Total number of pages including sever sheet	t attachmente ==	id document: 15	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	ı, auacıımenis, an	ia aocument. <u>15</u>	
	<del></del>		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - V:\Patent Forms\assgt cover sheet.doc

PATENT REEL: 021627 FRAME: 0388

WHEREAS, we, EDWARD K.Y. JUNG, ERIC C. LEUTHARDT, ROYCE A. LEVIEN, ROBERT W. LORD, MARK A. MALAMUD, JOHN D. RINALDO, JR. and LOWELL L. WOOD, JR. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 N.E. 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1410 – 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; and 989 – 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ACQUISITION AND PARTICULAR ASSOCIATION OF DATA INDICATIVE OF AN INFERRED MENTAL STATE OF AN AUTHORING USER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 30, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/221,197; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

	5000 8(28/08
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, EDWARD K.Y. JUNG, ERIC C. LEUTHARDT, ROYCE A. LEVIEN, ROBERT W. LORD, MARK A. MALAMUD, JOHN D. RINALDO, JR. and LOWELL L. WOOD, JR. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 N.E. 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1410 – 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; and 989 – 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ACQUISITION AND PARTICULAR ASSOCIATION OF DATA INDICATIVE OF AN INFERRED MENTAL STATE OF AN AUTHORING USER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 30, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/221,197; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung	
$\frac{2/25/08}{Date}$	Eric C. Leuthardt	
Date	Royce A. Levien	
Date	Robert W. Lord	
Date	Mark A. Malamud	
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.	<del></del> ,
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.	

WHEREAS, we, EDWARD K.Y. JUNG, ERIC C. LEUTHARDT, ROYCE A. LEVIEN, ROBERT W. LORD, MARK A. MALAMUD, JOHN D. RINALDO, JR. and LOWELL L. WOOD, JR. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 N.E. 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1410 – 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; and 989 – 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ACQUISITION AND PARTICULAR ASSOCIATION OF DATA INDICATIVE OF AN INFERRED MENTAL STATE OF AN AUTHORING USER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 30, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/221,197; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
2008-09-26	192
Date	Royce A Levien
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, EDWARD K.Y. JUNG, ERIC C. LEUTHARDT, ROYCE A. LEVIEN, ROBERT W. LORD, MARK A. MALAMUD, JOHN D. RINALDO, JR. and LOWELL L. WOOD, JR. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 N.E. 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1410 – 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; and 989 – 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ACQUISITION AND PARTICULAR ASSOCIATION OF DATA INDICATIVE OF AN INFERRED MENTAL STATE OF AN AUTHORING USER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 30, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/221,197; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
8/21/2008 Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, EDWARD K.Y. JUNG, ERIC C. LEUTHARDT, ROYCE A. LEVIEN, ROBERT W. LORD, MARK A. MALAMUD, JOHN D. RINALDO, JR. and LOWELL L. WOOD, JR. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1410 – 41st Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; and 989 – 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ACQUISITION AND PARTICULAR ASSOCIATION OF DATA INDICATIVE OF AN INFERRED MENTAL STATE OF AN AUTHORING USER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 30, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/221,197; and

WHEREAS, Scarcte LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce Λ. Levien
Date	Robert W. Lord
3-15-08 Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, EDWARD K.Y. JUNG, ERIC C. LEUTHARDT, ROYCE A. LEVIEN, ROBERT W. LORD, MARK A. MALAMUD, JOHN D. RINALDO, JR. and LOWELL L. WOOD, JR. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 N.E. 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1410 – 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; and 989 – 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ACQUISITION AND PARTICULAR ASSOCIATION OF DATA INDICATIVE OF AN INFERRED MENTAL STATE OF AN AUTHORING USER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 30, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/221,197; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A Malamud
Date August 28, 2008	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, EDWARD K.Y. JUNG, ERIC C. LEUTHARDT, ROYCE A. LEVIEN, ROBERT W. LORD, MARK A. MALAMUD, JOHN D. RINALDO, JR. and LOWELL L. WOOD, JR. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 N.E. 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1410 – 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; and 989 – 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ACQUISITION AND PARTICULAR ASSOCIATION OF DATA INDICATIVE OF AN INFERRED MENTAL STATE OF AN AUTHORING USER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 30, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/221,197; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date Date	Jovell J. Wood Ir